501939247 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALCON, INC.	07/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. INNOVATION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	4011 Championship Dr.	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09033785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433 Email: agraber@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45171-213509

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0176

501939247

Name Searched On:

BALCON (Former)

Current Information

Entity Legal Name:

US INNOVATION GROUP, INC.

Entity Address:

4011 Championship Dr, INDPLS, IN 46268

General Entity Information:

Control Number: 1990080615 Status: Admin Dissolved

Entity Type: For-Profit Domestic Corporation

Entity Creation Date: 8/15/1990

Entity Date to Expire:

Entity Inactive Date: 2/3/2012

Other Names for this Entity:

Date	Name (Type)	
7/19/2005	BALCON, INC. (Former)	
4/26/2010	US CENTRIFUGE (Assumed))	

Additional Services Available:

This Business Entity is not eligible to receive a Certificate of Existence/Authorization.

GO	View additional information for the entity, including transaction history, merger information, registered agent, principals and corporate report information (years paid and years due).	
GO-	Generate Copies of Business Entity Documents.	
GO	Request Information Printouts or Certificates. There is no fee to place an order; however, you will be billed for any statutory fees associated with your order. View fee schedule View turn around time	
GO	File Supplemental Filings. Select this option to determine what filings are available online for this entity.	

NEW SEARCH

If you encounter technical difficulties while using these services, please contact the IN.gov Webmaster. If you are unable to find the information you need through the resources provided on this web site, please contact Secretary of State Jerold A. Bonnet's Business Services Division at 317-232-6576.

« Business Services Home Page

https://secure.in.gov/sos/online_corps/view_details.aspx?guid=E869660C-0FC9-4CI**PARENT**7F... 5/31/2012 **REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0177**

INDIANA BUSINESS ENTITY REPORT	INSTRUCTIONS:				
Prescribed by Todd Rokita, Secretary of State	1) Review and edit sections A - E.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Make check payable to the Indiana Secretary of State. Sign at bottom of form.				
Information:	4) Mail form and check to:				
(317) 232-6576 INDIANA	Indian a Secretary of State				
(E)	302 W. Washington Street, Room E018				
200 200 200 10 70 10	Indianapolis, IN 46204				
Filing year(s)					
2004/2005					
A) Entity name and current principal office address	Please make any changes to address here:				
BALCON, INC.	US (NNOVATION GROUP, INC.				
4011 Championship Dr	foil charpiousing of.				
INDPLS, IN 46268	lydimy was to 40 208				
	1000				
Entity Creation Date	Domicile State				
8/15/1990	INDIANA				
Entity Type X Business Corporation Professional Corporation Non professional Corporation	rofit Corporation Ag Coop Limited Liability Company				
B) Current registered agent and registered address.	Please make any changes to agent and address here:				
Scott Behrens					
4011 Championship Dr INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268-0000	SAME				
113014471 0513, 114 40200-0000	_				
C) Current principal(s) and address(es).	Please make any changes to officer(s) and address(es) here:				
President or highest officer:					
Scott Behrens 4011 Championship Dr.	SAME				
INDPLS, IN 46239					
Secretary or other officer:					
-Patricia M. Deeds	Renove P. W. Deeds				
CHESTERFIELD, MO 63006					
D) Directors.					
All entity types except LLCs complete this section. List the name and ac	dress of current director(s). (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)				
Name Address					
Scorr BEHRONS - PRESIDENT 4011 CHAN	pionismp dr., 140ps., in 46268				
E) SIGNATURE FILING FEE: \$30.00					
Must be signed by a corporate officer, chairman of the board or by a member or manager of an LLC.					
V C de 1					
X Joth Dolms by Valar					
* THIS FORM MUST BE SIG	NED TO BE ACCEPTED*				
,					

1990080615

PATENT REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 05/31/2012